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               Composition & Update of EGEA Working Groups      (Updated 27th of April 2017) 

 

WG NAME EU CHAIRMAN EU Vice-Chairman 
Date of 

elections 
National Chair / Coordinator 

(if WG is existing in your Association) 

 
WG1 

 
Vehicle Lifting Equipment Fausto Manganelli  13/10/2011 

 • AICA/Equipment Group: Fausto Manganelli 
Fausto.Manganelli@equipmentgroup.it 
 

 ASA/ Blitz Rotary: Wolf-Erik Schmitt 
wschmitt@rotarylift.com  

 

WG 2 

Engine Diagnostics Harald Neumann  20/02/2015 
• AICA: Massimo Brunamonti  

contact@aam-con.com ; massimo.brunamonti@gmail.com    

  
• ASA/AVL DiTEST: Harald Hahn (Chairman) 
  harald.hahn@avl.com 

 
• AFIBA/COJALI: Venancio Alberca  
   venancio@cojali.com 

Emissions & OBD Georges Petelet  20/02/2015 

WG 4 Wheel / Tyre Service Equipment Bernhard Hoffmann Cristiano Tarozzi 19/10/2016 

• AICA / Corghi SpA: Rolando Vezzani   
   r.vezzani@nexiongroup.com 
 
• ASA / Snap-On Equipment: Bernhard Hoffmann (Chairman) 
   Bernhard.Hoffmann@snapon.com  

WG 6 Braking / Suspensions Testers Frank Beaujean 

 

13/10/2011 

• ASA / MAHA: Frank Beaujean (Chairman) 
   Frank.Beaujean@maha.de 
 
• AICA: Massimo Brunamonti (Chairman) 

massimo.brunamonti@gmail.com ; contact@aam-con.com  

 
• AFIBA / VTEQ S.L: Jaume Berenguer 
   jberenguer@vteq.es 
 

WG 8 Extraction and Filter Systems Jürgen Spieker  15/04/2013 
 •ASA: Jürgen Spieker   
   spieker@s-tec-germany.de 

WG 9 Mobile Air-Conditioning Systems Alessandro Carluccio  02/03/2017 
•ASA (tbc) 
 

WG10 
European Vehicle Test 
Equipment Network 

Marco Le Brun  
08/10/2015 
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  WG 1 - Vehicle Lifting Equipment : Members   

ABL Arild Hansen arild.hansen@autobransjen.no ABL official delegate 

  AFIBA/ Velyen Manuel Castells Herrero produccion-compras@velyen.com   

  AFIBA/ Velyen Vicente Pérez Pérez veylen@veylen.com AFIBA official delegate 

AFIBA/ Cascos Maquinaria Carlos Alvarez-Cascos cascos@cascos.es  AFIBA official delegate 

AFIBA/ Cascos Maquinaria David Gonzales compras.tecnica@cascos.es   

AICA/ Equipment Group Fausto Manganelli Fausto.Manganelli@equipmentgroup.it  AICA official delegate 

ASA/ Blitz Rotary Uwe Henn  uhenn@rotarylift.com    Expert 

ASA/ Blitz Rotary Wolf-Erik Schmitt wschmitt@rotarylift.com  ASA official delegate 

ASA/ Jab-Becker Matthias Frohberg matthias.frohberg@jab-becker.de  

ASA/ Maha Thomas Feldmeier thomas.feldmeier@maha.de  ASA official delegate 

FMA/ TAE Nico Hellebaut nico.hellebaut@tae.be FMA official delegate 

GEA Dave Garratt dave@gea.co.uk GEA official delegate 

GIEG/ FOG Automotive Olivier Gindre ogindre@fog-automotive.com GIEG official delegate 

RAI/ Stertil Jan Fijnvandraat info@stertil.nl / JFijn@Stertil.nl  RAI official delegate 

SAA Hans-Peter Fritschi info@aftermarket.ch / hpf@frimsag.ch  SAA official delegate 

Snap-on Equipment Canada/USA Gary DiAngelo Gary.R.Diangelo@snapon.com   
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WG 2 - Engine Diagnostics/ Emissions/ OBD: Members  

ABL Arild Hansen arild.hansen@autobransjen.no ABL official delegate 

AICA/ Brain Bee Ettore Gorreri e.gorreri@brainbee.com  AICA official delegate - emissions 

AICA/ Bosch Automotive Service 

Solutions 

Gaetano Riccardi gaetano.riccardi@it.bosch.com  Expert 

AICA/ Bosch Automotive Service 

Solutions 

Marco Le Brun marco.lebrun@it.bosch.com  AICA official delegate - diagnostics 

AICA/ Nexion Group Roberto Bonzani r.bonzani@nexiongroup.com  AICA official delegate - emissions 

AICA/ Texa Elvis Colla elvis.colla@texa.com  AICA official delegate - diagnostics 

AICA/ Texa Emiliano Pasin emiliano.pasin@texa.com Expert 

ASA/ Avl DiTest Harald Hahn harald.hahn@avl.com  

ASA/ Bosch Automotive Service 

Solutions 

Harald Neumann harald.neumann@de.bosch.com  

ASA/ Hella Gutmann Solutions  Pete Bradley Pete.Bradley@hella-gutmann.com  

ASA/ Hella Gutmann Solutions Ralph Kolberg ralph.kolberg@hella-gutmann.com   

ASA/ Hella Gutmann Solutions Bernhard Schwab bernhard.schwab@hella-gutmann.com  

ASA/ Maha Antonio Multari antonio.multari@maha.de ASA official delegate 

AVL DiTEST Heiko Scharke heiko.scharke@avl.com  

AVL DiTest Klaus Schulte Klaus.Schulte@avl.com  

FMA/ TAE (Is this still correct as never 

showed up?) 

R. Van Ro  info@tae.be  

FVU/ Autocom Christer Larsson christer.larsson@wow-group.com FVU official delegate 

GEA Dave Garratt dave@gea.co.uk  

GEA/ Autologic Diagnostics Kevin Finn kevin.finn@autologic.com  

GEA/ Autologic Diagnostics Tony Gill  tony.gill@autologic.com  

GEA/ Continental Pete Houlden Pete.Houlden@continental-corporation.com  

GEA/ Snap-on Equipment Colin Nutt Colin.Nutt@snapon.com  

GEA/ SP Diagnostics Winston Lee winston.lee@spdiagnostics.com  
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GEA/ Sykes Pickavant Rob Hawker rob.hawker@sykes-pickavant.com  

GIEG/ ACTIA Automotive  David Elizalde david.elizalde@actia.fr  

GIEG/ ACTIA CZ s.r.o. František Mašát masat@actia.cz Expert 

GIEG/ ACTIA Automotive Jean-Tony Malaterre tony.malaterre@actia.fr GIEG official delegate 

GIEG/ Capelec Thierry Coton thierry.coton@capelec.fr  

GIEG/ Capelec Georges Petelet georges.petelet@capelec.fr GIEG official delegate 

RAI/ Snap-on Equipment Robert Hoevenaar robert.j.hoevenaar@snapon.com  

RAI / TBA-TEN (Andriessen Groep) Leon C.C. Andriessen l.andriessen@tba-ten.nl  

RAI / TBA-TEN (Andriessen Groep) Mark De Goede m.d.goede@tba-ten.nl  

STM/ AUTOMEX sp zoo COMPANY (Is 

this still correct as never showed up?) 

Rafal Grzeszczyk rafal.grzeszczyk@automex.pl  
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WG 4 - Wheel / Tyre Service Equipment: Members  

AFIBA/ Aguado Automoción  José Maria Aguado ja@aguadoautomoción.com  

AICA/ Butler (Samiro Group) Cristiano Tarozzi ctarozzi@butler.it   

AICA/ Corghi - Nexion Group Rolando Vezzani   r.vezzani@nexiongroup.com   

AICA/ Corghi - Nexion Group Michele Bergamini michele.bergamini@nexiongroup.com  

AICA/ Tecnomotor (Is this still correct as 

never showed up?) 

Antonio Caso antonio.caso@tecnomotor.it   

ASA/ Snap-on Equipment Bernhard Hoffmann Bernhard.Hoffmann@snapon.com ASA official delegate 

GEA/ Hofmann Megaplan James Boon james.boon@hofmann-megaplan.co.uk GEA official delegate 

RAI/ Explora Eric van ’t Oever eoever@explora.nl    RAI official delegate 

STM/ Sosnowski  (Is this still correct as 

never showed up?) 

Rafal Sosnowski rafal@sosnowski.pl  
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WG 6 - Braking / Suspensions Testers: Members  

ABL Arild Hansen arild.hansen@autobransjen.no ABL official delegate 

AICA/ Bosch Automotive Service Solutions Gaetano Riccardi gaetano.riccardi@it.bosch.com  

AFIBA/ Vteq Jordi Brunet Garcia                jbrunet@vteq.es  

AFIBA/ Vteq Jaume Berenguer                  jberenguer@vteq.es AFIBA official delegate 

AICA/ DEDRA (Giuliano Group) Gianluca Pagliani gianluca.pagliani@xedra-automotive.com    

AICA/ Equipment Group  Fausto Manganelli  Fausto.Manganelli@equipmentgroup.it   

AICA/ Equipment Group Massimo Mambrilla   Massimo.Mambrilla@equipmentgroup.it   

AICA/ Giuliano Emanuele Lusuardi emanuele.lusuardi@giuliano.it  

AICA/ Nexion Group  Stefano Delfini s.delfini@nexiongroup.com  

AICA/ Snap-on Equipment Massimo Xoccato Massimo.Xoccato@snapon.com   

AICA/ Snap-on Equipment Leonhard Strobl leonhard.strobl@snapon.com  

AICA/ Texa Emiliano Pasin emiliano.pasin@texa.com   

AICA/ Vamag Massimo Brunamonti massimo.brunamonti@gmail.com; contact@aam-

con.com  

 

AICA/ Vamag (Is this still correct as never 

showed up?) 

Gian Franco Crosta crosta@vamag.com  

AICA/ Vamag  Pietro Crosta                               pietro@vamag.com  

AICA/ Vamag Alessandro Ratti alessandro@vamag.com  

ASA/ A2T  (Is this still correct as never 

showed up?) 

Marc Ruff Marc.ruff@a2t.de  

ASA/ Beissbarth Karl Egle Karl.Egle@beissbarth.com  

ASA/ Cartesy Josef Femböck Josef.femboeck@cartesy.de ASA official delegate 

ASA/ Maha Frank Beaujean Frank.Beaujean@maha.de ASA official delegate 

ASA/ Nussbaum Group Jacek Seemann jacek.seemann@nussbaum-group.de Expert 

ASA/ Nussbaum Group Vedran Pavlovic vedran.pavlovic@nussbaum-group.de Expert 

CZ/ Modular Test  Pavel Skuhravy  Pavel@ModularTest.cz  

FMA/ TAE Jurgen Schockaert jurgen.schockaert@tae.be FMA official delegate 

GEA Dave Garratt dave@gea.co.uk GEA official delegate 
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GIEG/ Actia Automotive Patrick Berthier patrick.berthier@actia.fr  

GIEG/ Actia Automotive Michel Galland michel.galland@actia.fr  

GIEG / Capelec Georges Petelet georges.petelet@capelec.fr  

GIEG / Capelec Alexandre Voron alexandre.voron@capelec.fr  

RAI/ NBT  Michiel Nijboer m.nijboer@nbtweb.nl  

STM/ Inter Auto Technika (Is this still 

correct as never showed up?) 

Lucjan Grzymala lucjan.grzymala@inter-auto-technika.com.pl     

STM/ Sosnowski (Is this still correct as 

never showed up?) 

Rafal Sosnowski rafal@sosnowski.pl  

STM/ Unimetal Aleksander Ćwiszewski a.cwiszewski@unimetal.pl  

STM/ Unimetal Przemysław Turuk przemyslaw.turuk@unimetal.pl  

STM/ WSOP Jaroslaw Cichon j.cichon@wsop.pl   
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WG 8 – Extraction and Filter Systems: Members    

AFIBA/ Velyen Vicente Pérez Pérez velyen@velyen.com  AFIBA official delegate 

AICA/ Filcar Paolo Menozzi  paolo.menozzi@filcar.it  

AICA/ Filcar Alberto Pelati alberto.pelati@filcar.it  

AICA/ Aerservice Claudio Sgarlata marketing@aerservice.it   

ASA/ S-Tec Germany Jürgen Spieker  spieker@s-tec-germany.de  ASA official delegate 

Austria/ Supanz Peter Supanz  info@supanz.at   

Denmark/ Geovent Thomas Molsen tm@geovent.dk   

FVU/ Fumex  Anders Hedlund anders.hedlund@fumex.se   

RAI/ Euro-Roller Technics Jan-Maarten de Groot  jmdg@euroroller.nl  

RAI/ TBA-TEN (Andriessen Groep) Leon C.C. Andriessen l.andriessen@tba-ten.nl  

SAA Erhard Luginbühl e.luginbuehl@luginbuehl-ag.ch   

STM/ Klimawent Michal Kulczynski m.kulczynski@klimawent.com.pl   
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WG 9 – Mobile Air Conditioning Systems   

AICA/ Bosch Automotive Service Solutions Alessandro Carluccio alessandro.carluccio@it.bosch.com     AICA official delegate 

AICA/ Brainbee Andrea Cantadori a.cantadori@brainbee.com  AICA official delegate 

AICA/ Brainbee Ettore Gorreri e.gorreri@brainbee.com  Expert 

AICA/ Ecotechnics (Is this still correct as 

never showed up?) 

Max Vanderhenst max.vanderhenst@ecotechnics.com   

AICA/ Snap-on Equipment Giovanni Ottantini giovanni.ottantini@snapon.com  Expert 

ASA/ Dometic WAECO Guido Sasse sasse@dometic-waeco.de  ASA official delegate 

ASA/ Hella Gutmann Solutions Nicolas Bittante nicolas.bittante@hella-gutmann.com  Expert 

ASA/ Hella Gutmann Solutions Pete Bradley Pete.Bradley@hella-gutmann.com  ASA official delegate 

ASA/ Texa Oliver Schilling Oliver.Schilling@texa.com  Expert 

AVL DiTest Peter Kerschenbauer peter.kerschenbauer@avl.com   

FMA/ TAE Luc Thijs luc.thijs@tae.be   FMA official delegate 

STM/ Sosnowski Michal Kotarak michal.kotarak@sosnowski.pl  STM official delegate 
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WG 10 – European Vehicle Test Equipment Network  

ABL Arild Hansen arild.hansen@autobransjen.no ABL official delegate 

AFIBA/ Vteq Jordi Brunet jbrunet@vteq.es  AFIBA official delegate 

AICA/ Bosch Automotive Service Solutions Marco Le Brun marco.lebrun@it.bosch.com   

AICA/ Texa  Samuele Zoia samuele.zoia@texa.com   

ASA/ Asanetwork Peter H. Rehberg info@asanetwork.de  ASA official delegate 

ASA/ Hella Gutmann Solutions Pete Bradley Pete.Bradley@hella-gutmann.com  Expert 

ASA/ Loco Soft Wolfgang Börsch  boersch@loco-soft.de  ASA official delegate 

Asanetwork Bernhard Goett bernhard.goett@maha.de  External expert 

Asanetwork Ramon Amirpour Ramon.Amirpour@de.bosch.com  External expert 

AVL DiTest Martin Kammerhofer martin.kammerhofer@avl.com   

FMA/ TAE Christophe Delanghe christophe.delanghe@tae.be  FMA official delegate 

GEA/ Snap-on Equipment (Is this still correct 

as never showed up?) 

Julian Woods julian.e.woods@snapon.com   

GIEG/ Actia Automotive Jean-Tony Malaterre tony.malaterre@actia.fr GIEG official delegate 

GIEG/ Capelec Georges Petelet georges.petelet@capelec.fr  GIEG official delegate 

RAI/ Test Equipment Nederland Mark P. de Goede m.d.goede@tba-ten.nl   

STM/ Automex Rafał Grzeszczyk Rafal.grzeszczyk@automex.pl   
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